      Syndesmoi: Journal of Applied Language and Literary Inquiry
Volume 1 Issue 1, December 2025
DOI: https://doi.org/xx.xxxx/junggea.v1i1.65
1
Publisher: Azizah Anar Center Foundation
Journal Homepage: https://ejournal.azizahanarcenter.org/index.php/SJALL
Research Article
Creative Reading Based on Maluku Local Wisdom: A Study of Reading

Table 1. Distribution of Creative Reading Comprehension Scores Based on Maluku Local
Wisdom among Indonesian Language Education Students at IAIN Ambon
No Student Code
Assignment
Value
Grade Description
1 TBI-001 93,0 A Very good
2 TBI-002 92,5 A Very good
3 TBI-003 92,2 A Very good
4 TBI-004 92,0 A Very good
5 TBI-005 91,8 A Very good
6 TBI-006 91,7 A Very good
7 TBI-007 91,5 A Very good
8 TBI-008 91,3 A Very good
9 TBI-009 91,2 A Very good
10 TBI-010 91,2 A Very good
11 TBI-011 91,1 A Very good
12 TBI-012 91,1 A Very good
13 TBI-013 91,0 A Very good
14 TBI-014 91,0 A Very good
Syaidah, et.al / Syndesmoi: Journal of Applied Language and Literary Inquiry (2025) 1 (1) 1-9
Publisher: Azizah Anar Center Foundation
Journal Homepage: https://ejournal.azizahanarcenter.org/index.php/SJALL     4
No Student Code
Assignment
Value
Grade Description
15 TBI-015 91,0 A Very good
16 TBI-016 90,6 B+ Good
17 TBI-017 90,4 B+ Good
18 TBI-018 90,2 B+ Good
19 TBI-019 90,0 B+ Good
20 TBI-020 89,8 B+ Good
21 TBI-021 89,5 B+ Good
22 TBI-022 89,3 B+ Good
23 TBI-023 89,0 B+ Good
24 TBI-024 88,8 B+ Good
25 TBI-025 88,5 B+ Good
26 TBI-026 88,2 B+ Good
27 TBI-027 88,0 B+ Good
28 TBI-028 87,9 B+ Good
29 TBI-029 87,8 B+ Good
30 TBI-030 87,8 B+ Good
31 TBI-031 87,7 B+ Good
32 TBI-032 75,5 C Enough
The grade distribution demonstrates a highly positive pattern, with the majority of students
achieving high levels of attainment. A total of 15 students (46.9%) obtained an A grade, with scores
ranging from 91.00 to 93.00, indicating excellent creative reading comprehension ability. This
achievement suggests that nearly half of the students were able to demonstrate advanced